

Tel. +27 15 293 0902 Fax. +27 15 293 0777 Web. www.pcs-phatsima.co.za **Head Office** 15 Tin Street Laboria, Polokwane **Factory Outlet** 45 Emerald Street Futura, Polokwane

## Terms and Conditions of Phatsima's Birthday Competition 2022

- 1. The Promoter is Polokwane Chemical Suppliers (Pty) Ltd ("The Promoter") and Apex Visibility is the "Promoter Agent"
- 2. The promotional competition is open to all South African residents in possession of a valid identity document
- 3. No employees of The Promoter or their immediate family, Registered Resellers, strategic or advertising agencies or aligned partners are allowed to participate in the promotional competition
- 4. The promotional competition is only open to participants over the age of 18
- 5. These Terms and Conditions will prevail in the event of any conflict or inconsistency with any other communication sent to you by us, including advertising or Promotional materials. Prize redemption instructions are deemed to form part of the Terms and Conditions.
- 6. This promotional competition is open from 08 August 2022 31 October 2022 ("last day"). Any entries received after midnight on the last day will not be valid and will not be considered.
- 7. To qualify for entry, participants must purchase any one of the participating products with a promo sticker, listed as follows: 750ml Phatsima Dishwashing Liquid, 2L Sensit Bubble Bath, 2L Phatsima Floor Polish or 500ml Phatsima Oven Cleaner during the promotional competition period and send the unique code hidden under the promo sticker to \*120\*8018# and follow the prompts. Session is charged at R0.40 per 20 seconds.
- 8. Participants must keep their till slips as proof of purchase
- 9. Participants stand a chance to win a share of R 57 000.00 (Fifty-seven thousand) in prizes as follows:
  - a. 1 of 400 R10.00 airtime vouchers
  - b. 1 of 200 R15.00 airtime vouchers
  - c. 1 of 150 R30.00 airtime vouchers
  - d. 1 of 65 R200.00 cash deposits
  - e. 1 of 50 R250.00 cash deposits
  - f. Automatic entry into the grand prize draw: R 20 000.00
- 10. The Promoter Agent will receive, process and manage all entries and is responsible for notifying winners and allocating the prizes.
- 11. All winners will receive an SMS with the voucher code for the respective prize
- 12. Grand prize winner will be contacted by The Promoter Agent to arrange EFT into a South African bank account held in the name of the winner and subject to FICA clearance of the winner. The winner will need to provide The Promoter Agent with an original stamped letter from the

Reg Nr: 2021/362843/07 | VAT Nr: 4490171586



Tel. +27 15 293 0902 Fax. +27 15 293 0777 Web. www.pcs-phatsima.co.za **Head Office** 15 Tin Street Laboria, Polokwane **Factory Outlet** 45 Emerald Street Futura, Polokwane

bank confirming proof of their account details before any amount will be transferred to them. The prize is not transferrable. A refusal or inability to comply herewith will disqualify the winner and a new winner may be drawn in their place at the sole discretion of The Promoter.

- 13. If The Promoter Agent is unable to contact a prize winner after reasonable efforts to do so (three telephone or email attempts on the day of the draw), that person's right to the prize will be deemed to have been waived and the prize will be forfeited. The Promoter reserves the right to award the prize to the next randomly drawn participant.
- 14. Except in so far as Act 68 of 2008, the outcome of the competition is subject to the decision of the judges, whose decision is final, and no obligations and/or correspondence will be entered after the fact.
- 15. A copy of these rules, found on our website (<u>www.pcs-phatsima.co.za</u>), throughout the period of the competition, may be obtained or requested via email or from our offices
- 16. Participants enter or take part in the competition at their own risk and The Promoter bears no responsibility for any loss, damage or harm suffered as a result of participation in the competition.
- 17. The Promoter reserves the right to limit the number of entries made by any one individual
- 18. The Promoter reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to extend, cancel and or suspend the competition without notice
- 19. The participants entering or taking part in the competition authorise The Promoter to publish or distribute any or all the details of the participant and or take pictures of the participant without any liability on the part of The Promoter or its Agent and or remuneration due to the participant.
- 20. Closing date must be adhered to, no extensions will be given
- 21. Grand Prize winner will be contacted any time from 01 November 2022. The name of the grand prize winner may be published on The Promoter's website and social media pages.
- 22. All participants, by entering this promotional competition, agree to be bound by these terms and conditions
- 23. The Promoter, its directors, members, partners, employees, agents, consultants, suppliers, contractors and sponsors assume no liability whatsoever for any direct or indirect loss or damage arising from an entrant's participation in this competition or for any loss or damage, howsoever arising.
- 24. The Promoter shall not be liable for any technical failures affecting participation in the competition and assumes no liability whatsoever for

Reg Nr: 2021/362843/07 | VAT Nr: 4490171586



Tel. +27 15 293 0902 Fax. +27 15 293 0777 Web. www.pcs-phatsima.co.za **Head Office** 15 Tin Street Laboria, Polokwane **Factory Outlet** 45 Emerald Street Futura, Polokwane

any entry that has been omitted from participation for any reason whatsoever.

- 25. The Promoter shall not be liable for any lost, damaged, delayed, incorrect or incomplete entries for any reason whatsoever. Proof of sending will not be accepted as proof of receipt.
- 26. By entering this competition, you agree to receive promotional information by means of electronic mail or short message system (SMS) from The Promoter, its agents or associated companies, with an option to "Opt-Out".
- 27. All personal information will be used and stored lawfully in line with the POPI Act and The Promoter's Privacy Policy.
- 28. E&OE

